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Appendix 2
Mr Chong Teck Sin - experience as a director in listed companies

Present listed directorships

Accordia Golf Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (trustee-manager of Accordia
Golf Trust which is listed on the SGX-ST)

InnoTek Limited

Civmec Limited
Changan Minsheng APLL Logistics Co., Ltd

Past listed directorships

AVIC International Maritime Holdings Limited
Blackgold International Holdings Ltd

JES International Holdings Limited

Beyonics Technology Limited

Wanxiang International Limited

Sihuan Pharmaceutical Holdings Group Ltd
Midsouth Holdings Ltd

Eastgate Technology Ltd

Seksun Corporation Ltd

Appointment

16-06-2014
17-09-2012
27-03-2012
21-07-2005

Appointment date

to
to
to
to

present
present
present
present

Cessation date

18-04-2011
08-07-2010
05-11-2007
19-09-2007
18-05-2007
08-02-2007
07-01-2006
17-09-1999
01-04-1999

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

01-12-2017
05-02-2013
01-07-2011
15-02-2012
31-03-2012
13-12-2009
01-01-2009
08-09-2007
14-05-2004



