Appendix 2
Mr Chong Teck Sin - experience as a director in listed companies

1	Present listed directorships Accordia Golf Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (trustee-manager of Accordia	<u>Appointment</u>		
•	Golf Trust which is listed on the SGX-ST)	16-06-2014	to	present
2	InnoTek Limited	17-09-2012	to	present
3	Civmec Limited	27-03-2012	to	present
4	Changan Minsheng APLL Logistics Co., Ltd	21-07-2005	to	present
	Past listed directorships	Appointment date		Cessation date
1	AVIC International Maritime Holdings Limited	18-04-2011	to	01-12-2017
2	Blackgold International Holdings Ltd	08-07-2010	to	05-02-2013
3	JES International Holdings Limited	05-11-2007	to	01-07-2011
4	Beyonics Technology Limited	19-09-2007	to	15-02-2012
5	Wanxiang International Limited	18-05-2007	to	31-03-2012
6	Sihuan Pharmaceutical Holdings Group Ltd	08-02-2007	to	13-12-2009
7	Midsouth Holdings Ltd	07-01-2006	to	01-01-2009
8	Eastgate Technology Ltd	17-09-1999	to	08-09-2007
9	Seksun Corporation Ltd	01-04-1999	to	14-05-2004